Other non-current assets 7.1.1, 18.2 100   100   -
Inventory 10 1 941   1 941   -
Trade and other receivables (current) 11 4 401   -   4 401
Loans and other receivables (non-current) 7.1.2, 9 1 302   -   1 302
Inventory held to satisfy firm sales 12 47   47   -
Cash and short-term deposits 7.1.4 87   -   87
Other current assets 7.1.2, 20.1 596   -   596
Total 11 834   5 448   6 386
Interest-bearing liabilities 4, 7.2.1, 7.2.2, 7.2.3, 7.2.4 (5 864)
Net exposure to interest rate risk (limited to Rnil) -

Sensitivity of interest rates
The potential impact of interest rate changes on finance costs is illustrated below:

Increase/
(decrease)

%

(Increase)/
decrease in

interest
expenses

before tax
R'm

Increase/
(decrease)

%

(Increase)/
decrease in

interest
expenses

before tax
R'm

Commodity financing 2% (2.7)   2% (1.9)
1% (1.4)   1% (0.9)

(1)% 1.4   (1)% 0.9
(2)% 2.7   (2)% 1.9

Short-term debt 2% (61.7)   2% (79.5)
1% (30.9)   1% (39.8)

(1)% 30.9   (1)% 39.8
(2)% 61.7   (2)% 79.5

Long-term debt 2% (28.8)   2% (28.1)
1% (14.4)   1% (14.1)

(1)% 14.4   (1)% 14.1
(2)% 28.8   (2)% 28.1

24.1.2 Credit risk

Concentration risk

1.

2. Distribution (spread) is measured against best practices in the industry, given the concentration in respect of geography, stratification,
categorisation and arrears. Sources for measurement of concentration risk are formulated by using various agricultural industry norms, market trends
in large companies and own analyses. The spread will increase the value at risk should it be higher than the norm and will decrease the risk should it
be lower than the norm.

"Security" may, without limiting the generality thereof, amongst others, assume the form of a special hypothec, a special notarial bond, right of